4) Nature of order(s)/contract(s) Re-insulation of Exhaust Duct of Gas Turbine 

5) 
Whether Domestic or International Domestic 

6) 
Time Period by which the order(s)/ 
contract(s) is to be executed 

March 2028 

7) Broad   consideration   or   size o f
t h e  order(s)/contract(s)

Rs 85,15,125.00 
(Eighty-Five Lakhs Fifteen Thousand One 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Only) 

8) 
Whether the promoter/ promoter group/ 
group companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? 
If yes , na ture  of  in teres t  and 
details thereof 

No 

9) 
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within related party transactions?